
Pos 

Honda Chal 2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PTE 
1 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Spec3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

32 
22 

111 
717 
501 
37 
42 

146 

97 
49 
24 
65 
9 

20 
228 
303 
82 
28 
69 
44 
15 
7 

78 
71 

316 
371 
16 

*07 
61 
 55 
*06 

Name 

Jonathan Baker 
Christopher Michaels 
Deren Ardinger 
Morgan Zeger 
micheal young 
Ryan Bradfield 
Brent Bauer 

James Milko 

Brian Henderson 
Peter Ensor 
Aaron Johnson 
Andrew von Charbonneau 
Xavier Calderon 
Brian Cates 
Ken Wilkinson 
Robert Noaker 
Andrew Balgoyen 
David L Henderson Jr 
Jeremy Butz 
Glenn Evans 
Jason Ball 
Zach Rubin 
Jim Goodwin 
Matthew Flaherty 
Duncan Ellis 
Joe Benton 
Mike Rossini 

Jon McAvoy 
Joey Thomas 
Charles Ford 
Rob Talastas 

Class 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

PTE 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Best Tm 

2:13.604 
2:13.169 
2:15.139 
2:15.641 
2:15.524 
2:16.306 
2:17.747 

2:19.229 

2:17.774 
2:18.944 
2:19.025 

2:20.123 
2:19.451 
2:21.462 
2:21.960 
2:21.182 
2:20.884 
2:23.140 
2:22.135 
2:23.158 
2:23.854 
2:26.745 
2:21.595 
2:18.533 
2:39.681 

2:15.487 
2:15.585 
2:15.364 
2:15.729 

Make-Model 

Acura-Integra Type R 
Acura-Integra 
Honda-Civic Hatch 
Acura-Integra 
Acura-Integra-R 
Acura -Integra 
Acura-Integra 

Mazda-Miata 

Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda -Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda -Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-MIata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Mazda-miata 

BMW-325i 
BMW-325is 
BMW-325is 
BMW-325is 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford 
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Margin of Victory 

1.724 

Avg. Speed 

93.447 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.169 

Best Speed 

88.399 

Best Lap by 

22 - Christopher Michaels 

NASA-MA VIR Dan Unkefer Memorial 

Lightning 

Sunday Race 

Race started at 13:36:16 

VIR (full) 3.270 miles 
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Pos 

5 
6 

SpecE30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

8 
81 

74 
132 
14 

128 
520 
39 

711 
58 

313 
10 
89 

619 
184 
13 

174 
646 
142 
34 

169 
881 
*03 

60 
641 
178 
444 
33 

Name 

Simon Kim 
Sam Nixon 

Robert Grace 
Sandro Espinosa 
Chris Cobetto 
Brian Edmonds 
Renzo Giovannini 
Jason Griscavage 
Mark Issa 
Carter Hunt 
John Clark 
Christian Shield 
Michael Dayton 
Jorge Giovannini 
Richard Cofer 
James Colson 
Oscar Edmonds 
Roman Valenta 
Philippe Pellerin 
Gregory Smith 
Alonzo Taylor 
Jeff Bader 
Charlie Diradour 

Jason Stanley 
John Perkins 
Brian Evans 
Kyle Kimball 
Mickey Thomas 

Class 
Spec3 

Spec3 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Best Tm 

2:16.059 
2:19.919 

2:17.231 
2:16.660 
2:17.711 
2:17.589 
2:18.355 
2:18.108 
2:17.541 
2:19.398 
2:18.753 
2:19.740 
2:20.325 
2:21.485 
2:20.856 
2:21.754 
2:19.990 
2:21.188 
2:20.124 
2:20.960 
2:23.902 
2:25.189 
2:20.580 

2:19.220 
2:19.329 
2:24.555 
2:19.037 
2:18.904 

Make-Model 

BMW-325i 
BMW-325is 

BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-E30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-Spec E30 
BMW -SpecE30 

Porsche-944 
Porsche-944 
Porsche-944 
Porsche-944 
Porsche-944 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford 

Race Director Jay Langston 

Director of Compliance Jeff Hall 

General Gadabout Xavier Calderon 

Orbits 
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Margin of Victory 

1.724 

Avg. Speed 

93.447 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.169 

Best Speed 

88.399 

Best Lap by 

22 - Christopher Michaels 

NASA-MA VIR Dan Unkefer Memorial 

Lightning 

Sunday Race 

Race started at 13:36:16 

VIR (full) 3.270 miles 
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